

June 23, 2014

# Extreme Networks Drives Conversations on Mobile and Personalized Learning at Leading Education Tradeshow

# ISTE 2014 Booth Activities Include Innovation Sessions and VIP Demo Tours Featuring Analytics and BYOD

SAN JOSE, Calif., June 23, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXTR) today announced that it is empowering education environments at this year's <u>ISTE 2014</u> Conference. The Company is hosting Innovation Sessions with pioneers in educational technology and showcasing interactive demonstrations from digital student analytics to BYOD onboarding. With over 1,400 existing customer relationships with K-12 schools and districts, Extreme Networks is a proven leader in technology that addresses the needs of the K-12 environment by delivering market-leading wired and wireless infrastructures to help support BYOD, 1:1 learning environments and online testing. At ISTE, Extreme Networks will share insights and predictions on its technology that meets the growing K-12 trends and how its technology will impact teaching and learning inside and outside of the classroom.



WHERE: ISTE 2014; Georgia World Congress Center, Atlanta, GA Extreme Networks Booth #848

WHEN: June 28 - July 1, 2014

WHAT: Extreme Networks will present leading edge Innovation Sessions and VIP demonstrations that: (i) highlight strategies and solutions for the future of learning and education; and (ii) focus on rising trends such as BYOD and software-defined data centers to meet the growing Wi-Fi demand.

#### Innovation Sessions (Register here to attend a session)

- Jerry Csaki, Youth Education, NFL Hall of Fame NFL Hall of Famer Program Overview
  - Sunday, June 29 at 10:30 AM & 4:00 PM; Monday, June 30 at 1:00 & 3:30 PM
- Kelly Sain, Director of Educational Technology, Erika Morreale, Ed Tech Specialist & Nannette McMurtry, Ed Tech Specialist, Boulder Valley School District - Implementing 1:Web at Boulder Valley School District
   Sunday, June 29 at 11:00 AM
- Phil Komarny, CEO, USA, Robots and Pencils Inc. Creating An Education Experience For The Mobile Generation
  Sunday, June 29 at 11:30 AM, 1:30 & 3:30 PM; Monday, June 30 at 3:00 PM; Tuesday, July 1 at 11:30 AM
- Philip Linscott, Senior Systems Analyst, Lightspeed Systems Mobile Learning Essentials: Device, Class & Web Management at the Teacher's Fingertips
  - Sunday, June 29 at 1:00 & 2:30 PM; Monday, June 30 at 1:30 PM; Tuesday, July 1 at 10:00 AM
- Marty Park, Chief Digital Officer, Kentucky Department of Education There May Never Be Another Student Absence
  - o Sunday, June 29 at 3:00 PM; Monday, June 30 at 2:30 PM; Tuesday, July 1 at 11:00 AM & 1:30 PM

# **VIP Demo Tours**

Extreme Networks will have the following product and solution demonstrations at its booth:

- Digital Student Analytics with Purview
- 802.11ac High Performance Wi-Fi
- Intelligent BYOD Onboarding

Software-Defined Data Center

## **Additional Resources**

- Extreme Networks K-12 Solutions
- Extreme Networks and the Pro Football Hall of Fame Press Release
- Connect with Extreme via <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Google+</u>

## **About Extreme Networks**

Extreme Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: EXTR) is setting a new standard for superior customer experience by delivering networkpowered innovation and market leading service and support. The company delivers high-performance switching and routing products for data center and core-to-edge networks, wired/wireless LAN access, and unified network management and control. Our award-winning solutions include software-defined networking (SDN), cloud and high-density Wi-Fi, BYOD and enterprise mobility, identity access management and security. Extreme Networks is headquartered in San Jose, CA and has more than 12,000 customers in over 80 countries. For more information, visit the company's website at <a href="http://www.extremenetworks.com">http://www.extremenetworks.com</a>.

Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners.

Except for the historical information contained herein, the matters set forth in this press release, including without limitation statements as to the features, performance, and benefits of Extreme Networks products, are forward-looking statements within the meaning of the "safe harbor" provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date. Because such statements deal with future events, they are subject to risks and uncertainties, including network design and actual results of use of the product in different environments. We undertake no obligation to update the forward-looking information in this release. Other important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially are contained in the Company's 10-Qs and 10-Ks that are on file with the Securities and Exchange Commission. <a href="http://www.sec.gov">http://www.sec.gov</a>.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20140602/93419

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media